Edgar Filing: APARTMENT INVESTMENT & MANAGEMENT CO - Form 10-Q

21

Table of Contents

Effective January 1, 2018, we also adopted new standards issued by the FASB that affect the presentation and
disclosure of the statements of cash flows. We are now required to present combined inflows and outflows of cash,
cash equivalents, and restricted cash in the consolidated statement of cash flows. Previously our consolidated
statements of cash flows presented transfers between restricted and unrestricted cash accounts as operating, financing,
and investing cash activities depending upon the required or intended purpose for the restricted funds. The new
guidance also requires debt prepayment and other extinguishment related payments to be classified as financing
activities. We previously classified such payments as operating activities. We have revised our condensed
consolidated statements of cash flows for the nine months ended September 30, 2017 to conform to this presentation,
and the effect of the revisions to net cash flows from operating, investing, and financing activities as previously
reported for the nine months ended September 30, 2017 are summarized in the following table (in thousands):

As
Previously
Reported

Adjustments As
Revised

Net cash provided by operating activities $ 285,025 $ 10,124 $295,149
Net cash used in investing activities (274,139 ) (1,746 ) (275,885 )
Net cash used in financing activities (16,449 ) (369 ) (16,818 )
Recent Accounting Pronouncements
In 2018, the Securities Exchange Commission, or SEC, amended its rules to eliminate, modify, or integrate into other
SEC requirements certain disclosure rules. The amendments are intended to simplify compliance without significantly
changing the total mix of information provided to investors and are generally effective on November 5, 2018. The
amendments remove the SEC rule that requires REITs to present gain or loss on the sale of real estate, net of income
tax, in the statement of operations. Consistent with the SEC’s historical requirements, we present gain or loss on